GROUND-WATER RECORDS FOR THE
AREA SURROUNDING THE CHICKASAW
NATIONAL RECREATIONAL AREA,
MURRAY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
OPEN-FILE REPORT 83-27
GEOLOGICAL SURN-,_RESTON, VA
11 APR 0 5 1983

Page
Introduction 1
Well-numbering systems 1
Collection of data 5
Selected references 6
Abbreviations and conversion factors 7
ILLUSTRATIONS
Figure 1. Map showing the study area 2
Figure 2. Map showing locations of wells inventoried in the area
surrounding the Chickasaw National Recreational Area 3
TABLES
Table 1. List of wells, their depth, water level, and water quality
field determinations; Murray County, Oklahoma 8
iv
GROUND-WATER RECORDS FOR THE
CHICKASAW NATIONAL RECREATIONAL AREA, MURRAY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
By
Robert L. Goemaat and Cass C. Willard
This report is a compilation of ground-water records, water levels, and
water-quality field determinations, for wells in a 132 square-mile (342 square
kilometer) area surrounding the Chickasaw National Recreational Area in
south-central Oklahoma. This information was collected in cooperation with the
National Park Service. The location of the study area is shown on Figure 1; the
well locations are shown on Figure 2. Data from 101 wells are summarized in
this report.
WELL-NUMBERING SYSTEMS
Wells in this report are identified by two numbering systems: (1) the
township, range, and section; and (2) the geographic coordinates.
The standard method of giving location by fractional section, section,
township, and range is replaced by the method illustrated on page 4. The
location of the site would normally be described as NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 sec.
12, T. 01 N., R. 03 E. The method used in this report reverses the order and
indicates quarter subdivisions of the section by letters. By this method, the
location of the site is given as 01N-03E-12 DCB 1. The final digit (1) is the
sequential number of a site within the smallest fractional subdivision.
1
KANS AS
COLOR ADO I in
1 cni .8 1 I 0
e't i, Ir ----- Z.--J 1 ' _ 1-1
I_J_.... I I r _L _____
i....,i",1 I 1I 1I I
11.‘̀ ...! ,
I s-',„ r---i .TEX AS L.., ,:_,-, ; 1 , , i
. 1
I
,
I" 1 s".-.1 ___. L.,.-.. 1 ,_____ _____ 'I -....
.
r - I- r•-.." I ', % _,.....-7 1IL _____ ,. iI , I
1,•\. 1 l
I 'T ---------i L___ri- ‘,i I
-
I i 1-- 1 1..'----4.-1
i I Li IiI I
I- ------- 1
' I - ----- I. - ----
I
1 L-1 1-1 1 1,.
I I
I r4 't.s,• . _
I r•
I
i ---1-3". s L— T --J Y"-\,, •'
--I 1 I Iii
J ,-4. .„,.Sr ''' L..,,......%_,St I
i P.4
.1 I ;....,---..- L-, I
I t DI.%ss... L Iri Z- i
I
I r' cn I-1 I r---1
1 J D.1.----1-.. .4-s--4 t,--. ;•.1 r
- '-' ' I 1
i t L ;
i I I 1.- ------- 1- "Ii.----1I
L I g 1
II r -I
II e----t-
I 1 11:0__pcATioN 9F f -i r" - - - - --
r----I----)
I I I STUOY,AREA 1 I
I I i
L-- -' - --I- j I
I I4 1
I ----------j1IL......1
L 1 I
I
)S I
‘) I,
Figure I Location of study area.
• • • •
2'30" 97° 00' 57'30" 55'00" 96° 52'30"
R2E i R3E . R3E R4E
• IFc • •• re.
1 4
ie. •